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Invitation to the Free Ethics & CPE Event at UTA

The Department of Accounting and Sponsors invite you to attend a CPE event at the

‘University of Texas at Arlington on Thursday, August 18, 2011.

Schedule of Events

Morning Registration:
Welcoming Remarks

Morning Session:

Kellie Fischer, CFO, Texas Rangers
“Accounting for Major League Baseball”

Robert Wilkins, Senior Project Manager, FASB
“Revenue Recognition”

Chandra Subramaniam, Department Chair
“An ‘Update on UTA Accounting Programs”

Jeff Slate, Chair, Accounting Advisory Board
“Fundraising Initiatives”

Lunch and Afternoon Registration:

Breakout Sessions I:
Richard Mavk, Associate Professor, UTA
“Ethics in Accounting - Part I”
Richard Mark, Associate Professor, UTA
“Ethics in Accounting - Part II”

Afternoon Break:

Breakout Sessions II: Sponsor
John Repsis, Senior Lecturer, UTA
“Corporate Transparency in an Age of
Disclosure: The Revealing of Uncertain Tax Positions.”
Douglas Nistetter, Manager, Ernst & Young
“Thinking Strategically about Health Care Reform”
Michael Nesta, Director, Acctg Advisory Svcs, KPMG
“Convergence/IFRS Update”

After-session Networking

8:15-8:50
8:50-9:00

9:00-9:50

10:00-10:50

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-2:20

2:3574:15

2:20-2:35

12:30-1:20

1:30-2:20

2!35-4:15

4:15-5:00

Location
Foyer
‘Room 245

‘Room 245

‘Room 608
Room 245
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About the Event

Date and Location:

This event will be held on Thursday, August 18, 2011, from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, in the Business
Building on the campus of the University of Texas at Arlington, 701 South West Street. Parking will
be provided in Lot Sq7 immediately south of the Business Building, bordered by West Street to the
west (one-way, northbound), Oak Street to the east (one-way, southbound), and Mitchell Street to the
south.  You can see the location of the Business Building and parking lot at this site:
http://www.uta.edu/maps/map?id=.B

Registration Information:

The event vegistration is free to all UTA alumni. However, we hope that alumni will consider
making a donation that will go to support the UTA Department of Accounting Graduate Program
Scholarship Fund. A registration fee of s100 will be required for all non-UTA graduates who wish to
attend. Registration deadline is August 10, 2011.

A box lunch is available for all participants at a cost of $15.00.

Event Sponsors:
Ernst & Young
Weaver
Becker
UTA Department of Accounting
UTA Accounting Advisory Board

CPE Event Registration Information
(Detach and Mail)

Name: | UTA Graduate? VYes O (Year) No O

Employer:

Mailing Address:

Phone Number: Fmail Address:

Box Lunch? VYes O No O Method of Payment:
Vegetarian O Gluten-Free O Check enclosed - s
Credit Card: M/CO  Visa O AMEX O Discover [

Registration: Name on Card:
Box Lunch ‘ Card Number:
Total Expiration Date: CVC No.
UTA Graduate: Suggested I will attend: Breakout Session 1 0 OR Breakout Session 2 [

donation: $25 0 s$50 0 Other O

Send Registration to:

Department of Accounting

The University of Texas at Arlington

UTA Box 19468

Arlington, TX 76019

Questions? Call Pam Wheaton at 817 272-3088 or pwheaton@uta.edu
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