

## Invitation to the Free Ethics & CPE Event at UTA

The Department of Accounting and Sponsors invite you to attend a CPE event at the University of Texas at Arlington on Thursday, August 18, 2011.

# Schedule of Events

Morning Registration:	8:15-8:50	<u>Locatíon</u> Foyer
Welcoming Remarks	8:50-9:00	Room 245
Morning Session:		
Kellie Fischer, CFO, Texas Rangers "Accounting for Major League Baseball"	9:00-9:50	
Robert Wilkins, Senior Project Manager, FASB "Revenue Recognition"	10:00-10:50	
Chandra Subramaniam, Department Chair "An Update on UTA Accounting Programs"	11:00-11:15	
Jeff Slate, Chair, Accounting Advisory Board "Fundraising Initiatives"	11:15-11:30	Room 245
Lunch and Afternoon Registration:	11:30-12:30	Room 608
Breakout Sessions I:		Room 245
Ríchard Mark, Associate Professor, UTA "Ethics in Accounting - Part I"	12:30-2:20	
Ríchard Mark, Associate Professor, UTA "Ethics in Accounting - Part II"	2:35-4:15	
Afternoon Break:	2:20-2:35	Foyer
<b>Breakout Sessions II: Sponsor</b> John Repsis, Senior Lecturer, UTA "Corporate Transparency in an Age of	12:30-1:20	Room 142
Disclosure: The Revealing of Uncertain Tax Positions." Douglas Nistetter, Manager, Ernst & Young "Thinking Strategically about Health Care Reform"	1:30-2:20	
Michael Nesta, Director, Acctg Advisory Svcs, KPMG "Convergence/IFRS Update"	2:35-4:15	
After-session Networking	4:15-5:00	Foyer



TEXAS ARLINGTON COLLEGE OF BUSINESS DEPARTMENT OF ACCOUNTING

### About the Event

#### Date and Location:

This event will be held on Thursday, August 18, 2011, from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, in the Business Building on the campus of the University of Texas at Arlington, 701 South West Street. Parking will be provided in Lot S47 immediately south of the Business Building, bordered by West Street to the west (one-way, northbound), Oak Street to the east (one-way, southbound), and Mitchell Street to the You can see the location of the Business Building and parking lot at this site: south. http://www.uta.edu/maps/map?id=B

#### **Registration Information**:

The event registration is free to all UTA alumni. However, we hope that alumni will consider making a donation that will go to support the UTA Department of Accounting Graduate Program Scholarship Fund. A registration fee of \$100 will be required for all non-UTA graduates who wish to attend. Registration deadline is August 10, 2011.

A box lunch is available for all participants at a cost of \$15.00.

UNIVERSITY OF

#### **Event** Sponsors:

**Ernst & Young** Weaver Becker UTA Department of Accounting UTA Accounting Advisory Board

#### **CPE** Event Registration Information

(Detach and Maíl)		
Name:	UTA Graduate? Yes $\Box$ (Year) $\mathcal{N}$ o $\Box$	
Employer:		
Mailing Address:		
Phone Number:	Emaíl Address:	
Box Lunch? Yes $\Box$ No $\Box$	Method of Payment:	
Vegetarían 🗆 Gluten-Free 🗆	Check enclosed - \$	
	Credit Card: M/C 🗆 Visa 🗆 AMEX 🗆 Discover 🗆	
Registration: \$	Name on Card:	
<i>Box Lunch</i> <u>\$ 15.00</u>	Card Number:	
Total \$	Expiration Date: CVC No.	
UTA Graduate: Suggested	$I$ will attend: Breakout Session 1 $\Box$ OR Breakout Session 2 $\Box$	
donation: \$25 🗆 \$50 🗆 Other 🗆		

Send Registration to: Department of Accounting The University of Texas at Arlington UTA Box 19468 Arlington, TX 76019 Questions? Call Pam Wheaton at 817 272-3088 or pwheaton@uta.edu